OP \$40.00 23518

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veri Cash Systems, Inc.		07/04/2004	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VCS Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	13400 West 99th Street
City:	Lenexa
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66215
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2351886	VERI/CASH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)474-3216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 474-8100

Email: rmorehead@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: SPENCER FANE BRITT & BROWNE LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

5010223-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kyle L. Elliott

Total Attachments: 2

source=vericash assignment#page1.tif source=vericash assignment2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0867

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 30th day of July, 2004, by and between Veri Cash Systems, Inc., a Kansas corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and VCS Acquisition, LLC, a Kansas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns, has adopted and currently uses the marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and owns other transferable rights associated with its ongoing and existing business including, but not limited to, the goodwill of the business associated with said Marks, and is the owner of all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the registrations for the Marks set forth in the attached Schedule (collectively the "Trademark Assets"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of July 30, 2004, which provides for, among other things, the assignment of the Trademark Assets from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and obligations contained herein and in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, in and to the Trademark Assets, together with any and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Marks, all other rights associated with the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and all income, royalties, fees, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation and/or dilution of the Marks and any other rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment.

And by this covenant Assignor agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the Trademark Assets; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the Trademark Assets in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and to make a record with any and all government agencies, authorities, courts, tribunals, or third parties, of the fact that Assignee owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Assets, and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and that Assignor no longer has any right, title or interest, of any kind or nature, in or to the Trademark Assets.

VERI CASH SYSTEMS, INC.

Title:_

Dated:

Schedule to Trademark Assigment Owner Veri Cash Systems, Inc.

Filing	Date		6661/61/2	
Registration Date			5/23/2000	
	Registration No.		2,351,886	
	Mark		Veri/Cash	
	Country		NS	
	Docket No.		27535	

RECORDED: 11/17/2004

KCO1DOCS/695517.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002976 FRAME: 0869